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NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMI 3SIGY
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING APPFAL BOARS

In the Matter of

DOCRET NOS. STN 50-522
50-523

PUGET SOUND POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY, et al.,

(Skagit Nuclear Power Proiect,
Units 1 and 2)

INTERVFENOR SCANP'S INTERROGATORIES AND RFOUFSTS FOR
PRODUCTION TO PORTLAND GENFRAI, ELECTRIC COMPANY DATED
MAY 30, 197%

Th accordance with 10 CFR, §2.740B and 10 CFR §2.741,
please answer the fcllowing Interrogatories and respond to
the Qccombanvinq Requests for Production.

Documents to be.?toduced should be presented at the
offices of undersigned counsel at 9:00 a.-. June 29, 1979,
or at such other time and place as mav be aareed upon.

INTERROGATORY NO. 1. With respect to vour prospectus
dated February 27, 1979 for an issue of common stock, please
describe ™r'rcjan's incremental costs", referred to on page
9.

ANSWER:



INTERROGATORY NO. 2. With respect to such prospectus,
state the effect orn the company's earnings, cash position,
and availabls capital from the denial of the rate relief
soudht to recover excess power costs due to the Trojan
shutdown.

ANSWFR:

INTERROGATORY NQ. 3., With respect to such prospectus,
please describe the éémoany's "present plans for joint owner-
ship of certain future generating facilities®, and specifi-
cally identify the generating facilities referred to (see
pace 6).

ANSWER:



INTERROGATORY NC. 4. When does the company anticipate
it will be able, under its urticles of incorpocvation, to
issue additional shares of oreferred stock?

" ANSWER:

" INTERROGATORY NO, 5. 1Is the company able to state, in
view of results thus far during 1979, when it will be in the

position to issue additional first mortaace bonds?

ANSYEK:
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INTERROGATORY NO. 6. What future rate relief does th:
company anticipate it will need, annuallv, throuch the vear
1990, in order to meet earnings coverace provisions reguired
in its financina program?

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO., 7. With respect to the statement that
the company, in the absence of adeguate and timely rate relief,
would consider "reducing its construction program should the
sale of partial interests in future generating units and/or
the delay in the construction of future facilities”, please
identifv which future generating units the comoanv has in
mind, and also identify the persons or ertities who micht be
prosvective purchasers of such partial interests. Also state
which future facilities the company had in mind in referrina
to construction delays.

ANSWER:
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INTERROGATORY NO. 8, Does the company still believe that
reaional power legislation will "give assurance to the Company
that the cost of construction and operation of its new thermal
olaﬁts would be recovered"? (See page 18). If so, please
explain why, and in doing so refer to all documents which sup-
port such answer.

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 9. Where did the companv ohtain the in-
formation presented in the table on page 20 cf the prospectus?
Please describe all documents which contain or reflect such in-
formation. Also explain the discrepancy between the estﬁmated
cost per KW set forth in your table on page 20, and such costs
as presented in the most recent form 10-K filed by Pucet Power.

ANSWER:



INTERROGATORY NO., 10. Please‘describe and identifv the
"agreement relating to the construction, ownership and coer-
ation of Pebble Springs Nuclear Project,... and the Skacit
Nuclear Pro‘ect...."

ANSWER:

INTERROGATORY NO. 1l. Please give the date and author of
the letter from the U.S. Geological Survey "confirming the ade-
gquacy of the Skagit Site"” which is referred to at pace 2. of
the prospectus. .

ANSWER:



INTERROGATORY NO, 12. Please identify all contracts re-

lating to coal supply and transportation for the Boardman plant.

State the cost of coal under the coal suprly contract with

Amax, Inc. referred to at page 24 of the prospectus, and aive
the most rzcent informacion recardinc the transportation costs
referred to at page 25 of the prospectus.

ANSWFR:

INTERROGATORY NQ: 13. Has PGF now or at any time in the
past emcloyed or authorized any person tc engage in anv of
the followincg activities?

a) Investication of the activities or backaround of in-
dividual or orcanizational intervenors in this proceeding.

b) Clandestine observation of the activities of the in-
tervenors in this proceeding.

¢) Pavment of funds to former representative Robert
Perry in conrection with his services to assist with dealing
with environmental groups, or any other purocse?

If so, please cive full particulars, and identifv all

documents which reflect or resulted from such activities.
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INTFRROGATORY NO. 14, Identify all documents which set
forth the terms of vour bank lifes of credit, and identify
all banks varticipating in such lines of credit. Also statsz
the condition or circumstances under which such lines of
credit may be cancel.ed, terminated, or reviewed.

ANSWER:

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION NO., ., Flease produce for
inspection and cooying all doc. ents and other items
identified in your ar .wers to the foreacing interrogatories

Dated this 30th day of M~ -, 1979,

L LA

4 ROGER M/ LFED

J



